
This report provided free of charge by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
26874 SD Highway 11
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-210-6165

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/25 at
4:29:52 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

13  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

Last owned in South Dakota

119,250  Last reported odometer reading

2021 GMC SIERRA 1500
AT4
VIN: 1GTP9EED7MZ417050
CREW PICKUP
5.3L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/o8lJLLr5Emrx0i8oPofn7HfAxC2Eq3ppQ7dBGO6ijfLOJMid6eX04X-j1uWnoIHLoqZi3idTMZ73tQwWWrvhfEt2HJ5dShwBCocFwyQHpyU_sPHWRc4SLKEwsIWQ27u_Vjia03efeBWRDXUYYcx_8WxH3C__DCrX9cuNocok_-4evM73rYC5akjC22S-TBCTqE0_rmH3mzLYsiXgIhlK-J3OwwRmahC5gMQlEwJM6II3CbPE03THROJpW9wLrzGfmJFcnPIrBh7GRJSINQrN5dmy5EIucMyBzpRarsYZaKinKEoUmz1PjOI1Rtg0vDh_eG8E9-DGovKkxvTDyACeC9LTMK-eItOSIsl7uZQefUCLXuTb7Mt9a1qGpp0GNviRnMZ6Hw.cfx


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Corporate
Vehicle

39,307 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Corporate

Estimated length of ownership 3 years

Owned in the following states/provinces South Dakota

Estimated miles driven per year 39,307/yr

Last reported odometer reading 119,250

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

08/27/2021 Vern Eide Chevrolet GMC
Mitchell, SD
605-550-7703
verneidegm.com

4.3 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

1,838 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/15/2021 Vern Eide Chevrolet GMC
Mitchell, SD
605-550-7703
verneidegm.com

4.3 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

1,838 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/15/2021 4 Vern Eide Chevrolet GMC
Mitchell, SD
605-550-7703
verneidegm.com

4.3 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

1,838 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/18/2021 10 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, SD

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/15/2021 212 Vern Eide Chevrolet GMC
Mitchell, SD
605-550-7703
verneidegm.com

4.3 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

1,838 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked

02/19/2022 16,145 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Mitchell, SD

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/k7F3UDgQNk1KQhSK0Jg54adiyUY5UXmeYx7Ojfkw0S6GD-9EPZoPtYZb0UazUnfAEifH4T76UIjp5Z6IHWokQIHH5HpdNPmG4ixvvKS00Ijk5Ths-IrcCPJ0qKMzTU0V2BrGLqQ4oheDBPYBFSw41eiCuz4vtgRfoJCW6RIWsCz9k6RLNGh-pQnmSOp_958zJAwuT8x-0fbVX74ggnSRzDDu-7tP9VcWCoxzHHUeK9PGs6TCOjDukHxahxeTWfOZaQYsUEq1GI9p0cOfDyal6lmwNRiBAZw159qUe6rUXLpgNMFJAo48FCI_7FIpPyWM4rpDFmdTVR7gJj5BEaqA7eS6VOtOkI-Dwcjmqb06Ff92-eGM85tMPJLdgh1S3XIRGqcSp2pbEIeg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/GMC/C6Jri8LuMjnYnjN5Pfw8Vt0VVOWdnJzNjnq980e707EYropxo8ATulzLOWLV62yHdky1pJWEiS8IUrICBBz0fHnhVlPChebRqchsGMX552Nyfr-fyq7t1NvCjfmlcgdMn3YjEuiY5vxvBrk1DNnUDO6icaq7UuQtz7RTSF7EObX3rYYyQ0FZGUR8uzjJ5_r2QCVmCpNqRGU48NB37zFHR4dLK5Ja7IotWo6Q1sWG0kF26IhHOIuL2XVNlfDaC3VESTb0ahmYPj35K1m9WS2B5YrNSDUml7xtF2L5cgF7q-Xtr9vZCXkyb2E3Jtu5luOGjCMzfrZeh5qsh3F6-bjw0KCNHL9tpYfS0ka8V_pdqcqRZw-6p4zG3hkbu2ug3TF-CZQ6gkr7uze9.cfx


605-995-6847
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
24 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

02/28/2022 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/05/2022 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Mitchell, SD
605-995-6847
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
24 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/29/2022 23,162 Vern Eide Chevrolet GMC
Mitchell, SD
605-550-7703
verneidegm.com

4.3 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

1,838 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

06/27/2022 29,708 Larry's I 90 Service
Mitchell, SD
605-996-1042
larrysservice.mechanicne
t.com/

4.9 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

215 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Windshield washer checked

09/02/2022 35,825 Larry's I 90 Service
Mitchell, SD
605-996-1042
larrysservice.mechanicne
t.com/

4.9 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

215 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Windshield washer checked
Tire(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

02/28/2023 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-



03/18/2023 58,685 Super Lube (South
Dakota)
Rapid City, SD
605-343-5823

4.6 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

66 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

06/02/2023 67,345 Larry's I 90 Service
Mitchell, SD
605-996-1042
larrysservice.mechanicne
t.com/

4.9 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

215 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Windshield washer checked

12/11/2023 87,316 Larry's I 90 Service
Mitchell, SD
605-996-1042
larrysservice.mechanicne
t.com/

4.9 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

215 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Windshield washer checked
Tire(s) replaced
Alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

01/25/2024 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/21/2024 95,447 Prostrollo Motor Co.
Madison, SD
605-256-9111
prostrolloautomall.com

4.9 / 5.0
17 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes serviced
Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

10/18/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

10/29/2024 119,224 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/14/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Drive belts checked

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-



frankmanmotors.com
4.7 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews
63 Customer Favorites

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/25/2024 119,250 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/25/2024 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/03/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/3/25 4:29:52 AM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

